## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	YEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Name			Execution Date		
Scott A. Evans			02/16/2005		
Robert L. Marshall			02/16/2005		
Brett A. Lester			02/16/2005		
Larry D. Miley			02/16/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY	Υ DATA				
Name:	CeleritasWor	CeleritasWorks, LLC			
Street Address:		7101 College Boulevard			
Internal Address:	Suite 620				
City:		Overland Park			
State/Country:	KANSAS				
Postal Code:	66210				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number	er:	11930198	30198		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(816)75	3_1536			
	. ,		ssful.		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 816-360-4191					
Email: uspt@polsinelli.com					
Correspondent Name: James M. Stipek					
Address Line 1: 700 W. 47th Street					
Address Line 2:	ddress Line 2: Suite 1000				
Address Line 4:	Kansas	City, MISSOURI 64112			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		121449			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		James M. Stipek			
		JL	PATENT		
500428897		500428897 REEL: 020298 FRAME: 0073			

## Total Attachments: 6

source=DIV3CommunityAwarenessManagementSystemsandMethodsAssignment#page1.tif source=DIV3CommunityAwarenessManagementSystemsandMethodsAssignment#page2.tif source=DIV3CommunityAwarenessManagementSystemsandMethodsAssignment#page3.tif source=DIV3CommunityAwarenessManagementSystemsandMethodsAssignment#page4.tif source=DIV3CommunityAwarenessManagementSystemsandMethodsAssignment#page5.tif source=DIV3CommunityAwarenessManagementSystemsandMethodsAssignment#page5.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Scott A. Evans, having an address of 8616 Greenway Lane, Lenexa, Kansas, and being a citizen of the United States of America, and Robert L. Marshall, having an address of 6480 W. 185th Terrace, Stilwell, Kansas, and being a citizen of the United States of America, Brett A. Lester, having an address of 5000 W. 156th Street, Overland Park, Kansas, and being a citizen of the United States of America, and Larry D. Miley, having an address of 9718 Walnut Woods Drive, Kansas City, Missouri, and being a citizen of the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful systems and/or methods known as:

Community Awareness Management Systems and Methods

for which we are about to make or have made application for Patent; and

WHEREAS, CeleritasWorks, LLC, having an address of 7101 College Boulevard, Suite 620, Overland Park, Kansas, desires acquiring any interest in, to and under said invention, said application, and any and all Patents that may be granted for or upon said invention and said application in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Scott A. Evans, Robert L. Marshall, Brett A. Lester, and Larry D. Miley, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to CeleritasWorks, LLC our full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as set forth and described in the specification, if any, prepared, executed, to be executed or not executed by me/us therefor, preparatory to obtaining one or more Patents of the United States and/or countries foreign thereto, whether prepared, executed and/or filed as a provisional application and/or a non-provisional application;

(b) said application(s);

(c) any and all provisionals and non-provisionals, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application(s);

(d) any and all Patents of the United States of America that may issue from said application(s), refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;

 (e) any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Patents of the United States of America;

CC 1387479v1

- 1

## PATENT REEL: 020298 FRAME: 0075

(f) any and all applications for Patent for or upon said invention that may be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

(h) any and all Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

 (i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by CeleritasWorks, LLC for their own use and benefit, and for their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, and I/we do hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all Patent Offices in countries foreign thereto to issue said Patents in accordance with this Assignment.

1

SOLE or JOINT INVENTOR	SATURA
Inventor: <u>Scott A. Evans</u> (Printed Name)	(Signature)
Citizenship: United States of America	Date: 2/16/05
Post Office Address: 8616 Greenway Lane Lenexa, Kansas 66215	
Residence: 8616 Greenway Lane Lenexa, Kansas 66215	
1st Witness: Judith L Baffington (Type or Print)	Judith L. Buffington (Signature)
2nd Witness: <u>Gailen G Stephenson</u> (Type or Print)	Hulen H. Stephenson (Signature)

SOLE or JOINT INVENTOR				
Inventor: <u>Robert L. Marshall</u> (Printed Name)	(Signature)			
Citizenship: United States of America	Date: 2/16/05			
Post Office Address: 6480 W. 185th Terrace Stilwell, Kansas 66085				
Residence: 6480 W. 185th Terrace Stilwell, Kansas 66085				
Ist Witness: <u>)ud Hu L. Buttington</u> (Type or Print)	Judith K. Buffingtons (Signature)			
2nd Witness: <u>Gdilen G. Stephenson</u> (Type or Print)	<u>Gailen J. Stephenson</u> (Signature)			

SOLE or JOINT INVENTOR				
Inventor: Brett A. Lester (Printed Name)	Butth. Histor (Signature)			
Citizenship: United States of America	Date: 2/16/05			
Post Office Address: 5000 W. 156th Street Overland Park, KS 66224				
Residence: 5000 W. 156th Street Overland Park, KS 66224				
1st Witness: Judith L Buffington (Type or Print)	Quality L. Buffinter (Signature)			
2nd Witness: <u>Gailen G. Stephenson</u> (Type or Print)	Hailen & Stephenson (Signature)			

SOLE or JOINT INVENTOR				
Inventor: <u>Larry D. Miley</u> (Printed Name)	Jun D. Att. (Signature)			
Citizenship: United States of America	Date: 2-16-05			
Post Office Address: 9718 Walnut Woods Drive Kansas City, MO 64139				
Residence: 9718 Walnut Woods Drive Kansas City, MO 64139				
Ist Witness: Judite L. Buffington (Type or Print)	Judith R. Buffiniter- (Signature)			
2nd Witness: <u>Goilen G. Stephenson</u> (Type or Print)	Hailen J. Stephenson (Signature)			

ASSIGNEE 1 A a Wan

Scott A. Evans

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this 16th day of February, 2005, before me personally appeared Scott A. Evans, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

SS

In witness whereof, I have set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

Sotary Public Minuton

My commission expires: December 5,2008 (SEAL)

**ASSIGNEE 2** 

Robert L. Marshall Robert L. Marshall

STATE OF

SS

COUNTY OF

On this  $\frac{16}{2}$  day of February, 2005, before me personally appeared Robert L.

Marshall, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

Jointoth L. Buffington



PATENT REEL: 020298 FRAME: 0079

5

ASSIGNEE 3

STATE OF

SS

COUNTY OF

On this  $\underline{/6}^{4\underline{2}}$  day of February, 2005, before me personally appeared Brett A. Lester, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

Notary Public Monte

My commission expires: Decentur 6, 200 8 (SEAL)

**ASSIGNEE 4** 

A. Ala Larry D. Miley

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of February, 2005, before me personally appeared Larry D. Miley, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

SS

In witness whereof, I have set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

6

Judith & Buffington Notary Public

My commission expires: Preamber 5 \$002 (SEAL) CC 1387479\*1

**RECORDED: 12/28/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 020298 FRAME: 0080